22/03/2002 - 1	,	. 1.
ASS.REC.BY: REF	cs/C1119013261/	and applied Instruction:
·Surveyor: Adnich	ASSIGNMENT (Office)	V
From (Person); Chong Boon &		Date/Time: 29/7/196011-0601
Estimated Cost:	Bill to:	<u> </u>
OD (TP) WS+TP RES / OD RES / E	VA/INV/MV/CS	
To Inspect Vehicle No:	SLF 3224C	Insured: GV2323G
at Workshop m/s	70ml 5 Revolut	Insured: GV2323G +ON Tel: 81316518
of R Icerlai Pri	Meit Nie 4 # 01-49	150
Policy No: PMC VSN 19152		8NM19D203485 CO2
Sum Insured:	Excess:	
Make of Veh: (Client's Record)		D.O.A. 24/9/20/9
CA / REV / REP. / REV 24 HRS		H.O.D. Endorsement:
Date/Time: 11:16um 29/7/19	Person Contacted: Lucas	Vehicle IN OUT
Date/Time Action/Instruction ( )	1) Estimate	
V9 \$06700,	6 days Ched \$ 77	74.30, 54%)
	# 17	

. •

### Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Chong Boon Sen <boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent:

Monday, 29 July 2019 11:06 AM

To:

assessment@revoauto.com.sg

Cc:

assignments

Subject:

RE: Accident involving SLF3224G & GV2323G on 24/07/2019 (PRE-REPAIR SURVEY

REQUEST) / UR REF: SNM19D203485

#### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir,

We will be assigning M/s LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd to survey your client's vehicle.

Aside to LKK,

Please proceed to survey the third party vehicle on WP basis.

Thank you.

Chong Boon Sen Claims Executive Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

DID: (65) 63896171 | M: (65) XXXX XXXX | F: (65) 6222 1033

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/ | WeChat: 太平狮城 Taiping SG 3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909
DID: (65) 63896171 | M: (65) XXXX XXXX | F: (65) 6222 1033

### ----Original Message----

From: assessment@revoauto.com.sg [mailto:assessment@revoauto.com.sg]

Sent: Friday, 26 July, 2019 2:13 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>; Chong Boon Sen <booksen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: Accident involving SLF3224G & GV2323G on 24/07/2019 (PRE-REPAIR SURVEY REQUEST)

Without Prejudice

Dear Sir / \* 1dm,

We refer to the above matter.

We represent our client, WJ Car Rental Pte Ltd , to notify you of the aforesaid accident involving our client's vehicle SLF 3224 G and your insured's vehicle GV 2323 G on 24/07/2019.

Please find enclose our client's GIA report for your necessary action.

This serves as a NOTICE that we are claiming against GV 2323 G for damages, costs and disbursements.

Please let us know within 2 working days from today, your client's and your intention to conduct a pre-repair survey of our client's vehicle, along with your list of at least ten (10) motor surveyors.

If we do not receive any reply from you within the stipulated timeline, we shall proceed to appoint our own surveyor and proceed with the necessary repair for our client's vehicle without further reference to your insured or you.

Premises for the Pre-repair inspection: 8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #01-50, Premier @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 415875 Contact Person: Lucas (8131 6518) Contact Email: assessment@revoauto.com.sg

Kindly cc a copy of this letter to your insured for his/her acknowledgement.

We look forward to harring from you soon.

To avoid incurrence of any unnecessary cost on both our end, kindly confirm liability status within 7 days from this to minimize time wastage and incurrence of any unnecessary cost(s) on both our end, we seek your kind advice, within 7 days working days, on liability status for subject claim. If we do not hear from you within the stipulated period, we shall proceed with the purchase of your insured GIA report and this cost or any other cost incurred for confirmation of Whility status shall be included in our LOD for reimbursement purpose.

This email has been squeed by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.

For more information of the control http://www.symanteccloud.com

\* Enquire Vehicle Registration Details Owner Particulars NRIC/Passport/Company Cert No.: Owner ID Type:

201843284H Company

Owner Name: WJ CAR RENTAL PTE. LTD.

Registered Address: 6001 BEACH ROAD #13-06 GOLDEN MILE TOWER SINGAPORE 199589

Mailing Address: Birth Date:

Vehicle Particulars

Vehicle No.: SLF3224C Previous Vehicle No.:

Effective Date of Ownership: 02 Apr 2019 Original Regn Date: 23 Aug 2016

Registration Date: 23 Aug 2016 Year of Manufacture: 2016 Vehicle Type:

Private Hire (Chauffeur) Station Wagon/Jeep/Land Rover Vehicle Scheme:

Vehicle Attachment 1: No Attachment

Vehicle Attachment 2: Vehicle Attachment 3:

Vehicle Make: HONDA Vehicle Model: VEZEL 1.5X A Primary Colour:

Black Secondary Colour: Passenger Capacity:

Chassis No.: RU11113504 Engine No.: L15B4033509 Engine Capacity / Power Rating:

1496 cc /-Maximum Power Output: 96.0 kW (128 bhp)

Propellant: Petrol Max Unladen Weight: 1190 kg Maximum Laden Weight:

1465 kg Open Market Value : \$19,627.00 PARF Eligibility: Yes

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date: 22 Aug 2026 Minimum PARF Benefit: \$4,813.00 No. of Transfers:

2 IU Label No.:

1126838739 COE No.: 2016080101003462Z

COE Expiry Date: 22 Aug 2026 COE Category:

A - Car up to 1600cc & 97kW (130bhp) COE Registration Category: A - Car up to 1600cc & 97kW (130bhp) Quota Premium (QP) / Prevailing Quota

\$53,000.00/-Premium:

Actual QP Paid: \$53,000.00 QP (Regn Cat): \$53,000.00 OPC Cash Rebate Eligibility: No

QP during COE Bidding Exercise: \$53,000.00

Additional Registration Fee Rate: First \$19,627.00 (100%) Actual ARF Paid:

\$9,627.00 Vehicle Lifespan Expiry Date:

No Lifespan CO2 Emission: 117.00 (g/km) CEV/VES Rebate Utilised Amount: \$10,000.00

CO Emission: HC Emission: NOx Emission:

PM Emission: Message: To renew the COE, the Prevailing Quota Premium payable is that of Category A. This is a

Print

OK

Save as PDF

Email: <u>sm@idac.com.sg</u> Tel no: 6555 6888 Fax no: 6454 3279

# Personal Particulars of Owner & Driver (Vehicle A)

Date of Accident: 1/07/2019 (dd/mm/yy) Time of Accident: 16:05 (24-HR-FORMAT)
Vehicle No.: SLF 3224 Cr Vehicle Make & Model: Honda Vezel
Exact location of Accident: AYE CBEFORE Commonwealth Exit)
Policyholder's Name / IC No.: WJ CAR KENTAL PTE LTO (201843284 H)
Driver's Name / IC No.: SIAU SHAU HUAT (xigo Shaofa) (S75029768) (As Above)
Driver's Contact No.: 968 9113 Company Contact No:
Driver's Address: 61K 1668 Teck Whye Crescent #16-367 S(682168)
Insurance Company: NTUC Email address (if any):
Relationship between Owner & Driver: (Please CIRCLE one only) Owner / Spouse / Children / Friend / Parents / Sibling / Relative / Employee / Hirer or Others specify:
What do you wish to claim? (Please TICK one only)
Own Insurance / Other Vehicle (The one you want to claim against) / Reporting (For Record Purpose)
Exact purpose for which the vehicle Was being used at time of accident?  Occupation (nature of job)  Indoor/  Outdoor
Private use / Work purpose No. of Passengers (Including Driver):
Weather condition & Road conditions? (On the day of accident)
Clear & Dry / Raining & Wet / After-Rain & Wet / Drizzling & Wet / Others:
Was there any video captured by your Car Camera? Yes / No
Any Injuries: Yes / No (If YES) Injured Person' Name:
Injuries Sustain: Injured Person in Which Vehicle:
Police Report filed: Yes / V No (If YES) Which Police Station:
The Other Party(s) Details:
1. Driver's Name / IC No: Vehicle No:
Driver's Contact No:Insurance Company (If any):
2. Driver's Name / IC No: Vehicle No:
Driver's Contact No:Insurance Company (If any):
*Independent Witness (If Any): Contact No:
Preferred Workshop Name: Contact No:

<sup>\*</sup>If no proper documents are produced, IDAC should not file the report. Information will be discarded after one week.

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### **IMPORTANT NOTICE**

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GiA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature	
Date & Time:	

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:

Name:

NRIC/FIN No .:

. SKETCH PI	AN AV2 ( ) A
	AN AYE (before commonwealth Broit)
	<del></del>
	<u> </u>
1-1-1-1	
	<u> </u>
F+++-	
	<u> </u>
	H-H-H-H-H-H-H-H-H-H-H-H-H-H-H-H-H-H-H-
DESCRIBE CIR	CUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT
on the	abase mention date time and location I was travelling on
the pate	and last land is dure time and location I was brankly
L)	sing let land there was a hours fraction by
tome. Wh	ene left lane there was a hour traffic during the point of
3top hono	en the car infrant sluved down and came to a complete
alighted o	removed suit - Suddenly Z heard of loud band with
July 301 3	re 2 followed surt suddenly 7 heard a loud bang when 7 heard of loud bang when 7 heard of the very when 7 heard of the very which the rear portion of my vehicle 'A' causing damages we hicle 'B' had
Mad colle	cel onto the year antique of
to my	rehicle (g) my vehicle A causing damener
Malala	
DENTICLE	A'-SLF 32444
1	
Vehi che	6'- GV2323 G
	4123236
DECLARATION	
DECLARATION	
, we declare the foregoin	ng particulars are true in every respect.
	s Parameter
Policyholder's Signature	Driver's Signature
Date & Time:	(If driver is not the policyholder)

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name: NRIC/FIN No.:

GIARLIAC SketchFlaurorin\_V3

Tp Chim Xiao Chen.

Vehicle: SLF3224G,HONDA,VEZEL Year of Manaufacturing: 2016

NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	U/P
	List Items		
1	Rear bumper & C	1	890.00
2	Rear bumper retainer (LH) Z	1	45.00
3	Rear bumper retainer (RH)	1	45.00
4	Rear corner bumper (LH)	1	280.00 7 155
5	Rear corner bumper (RH)	1	280.00 : 155
6	Rear bumper bracket (LH) Fuc-	1	30.00 +
7	Rear bumper bracket (RH)	1	30.00 +.
8	Rear bumper reflector (LH) NC ~	1	169.00 🚜
9	Rear bumper reflector (RH) (ml)	1	169.00
10	Rear bumper under cover torn	1	212.70 2
11	Smart buzzle CruCd	1	115.00 2
12	Tailgate Deuted	1	1095.30 - '
13	Tailgate emblem - Logo 🏻 🖟 🦟	1	65.00 🐣
14	Tailgate emblem - Vezel	1	70.20
15	Tailgate lamp (LH) 🗱	1	298.40 -
16	Tailgate lamp (RH) 🕶	1	298.40
17	Tailgate damper (LH) ?	1	310.20+
18	Tailgate damper (RH)	1	310.20 ←
19	Tailgate hinge (LH) 7	1	89.50 *
20	rangate ninge (KH) 4	1	89.50 ≺
21	Tailgate top spoiler $\sim$	1	492 4
22	Third brake lamp	1	2201
23	License lamp garnish 24-	1	175 7.
24	License lamp (LH) 2	1	110.00 ₽
25	License lamp (RH)	1	110.00 +
26	Rear windscreen moulding **Lin	1	182 -
27	Tailgate wiper motor Me ML	1	294.00 ⊱
28	Tailgate wiper arm ML ~	1	ىد 120.00
29	Tailgate rubber beading &	1	175.20
30	Tailgate inner trim board amula	1	296.30
31	Tailgate inner side garnish (LH)	1	214.00
32	rangate inner side garnish (RH)	1	214.00 +
33	Tailgate inner top garnish > ~	1	132 4
34	Tailgate lock Pand	1	237.50

35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42	Tailgate lock catch Tailgate inner puller handle Tail lamp (LH) Tail lamp (RH) Tail lamp inner panel (LH) Tail lamp inner panel (RH) Rear fender arch garnish (RH)		1 1 1 1 1 1 1	260.00 + 100.00 + 210.00 + 222.00 +85 168.00 + 168.00 + 192.10
43			1	192.10
44	End panel Seuted		1	599.00
45	End panel top garnish could		1	139.30 2
46			1	214.00
47	( ) ]		1	214.00 2
48	Rear floor nanel AT V		1	2210.00 +
49	<b>~</b> 0. ( C	27		327.30
50	Rear floor panel top board The	729760	1	\$13.00
51			1	
52	Rear exhaust heat shield	583808	1	979.00 528.
53	Tailgate wire harness		1	380 +,
	rangate wire namess year		1	
				8579.30
	Special Nett Items			
54	Reverse sensor set <b>P</b>		1	250.00 Zev
55	Reverse camera Min		1	550.00+
56	Rear bumper clip set **		1	5 <del>0.00</del> -33
57	Tail lamp clip set the		1	40.00 20
58	Rear number plate & casing Best		1	45.00
59	Rear fender cowling clip set (LH)		1	40.00+
60	Rear fender cowling clip set (RH)		1	40.00-4
61	End panel top garnish clip set		1	30.00 1 u
62	Tailgate inner trim board clip set		1	40.0030
63	Rear fender inner trim clip set (LH) ~~~~		1	40.00 ×
64	Rear fender inner trim clip set (RH)		1	4 <del>0.00</del> 33
65	Rear windscreen tinted ~~~~	416	1	200.00 t.
66	Rear windscreen sealant Na	763	1	50.00
67	Decal xu n		1	30.00+
68	End panel sealant # Nec		1	50.00 2
69	Rear floor panel sealant XLC ~		1	50.00 +
70	Rear floor panel insulator matt MA		1	250.00 4
			1	1795.00
	Labour Items			
71	To R&R rear bumper reverse sensor		1	80.00-300
72	To check wiring & lighting system		1	80.00 30
73	To supply undercarriage / putty on parts replaced		1	80.00 7 7 60
74	To R&R rear windscreen		1	200.00 - 120
			_	

75 76 77 78 79 80 81 82 83 84	To R&R tailgate mechanism  To R&R rear trims, garnish & seat  To R&R fuel tank to cut & weld  To perform anti-rust treatment on affected areas  To R&R rear exhaust assy  To repair, replace & realign damaged areas  To spray painting on affected areas  To perform water seepage test after repair  To car wash & polishing vehicle after repair  Sundries	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	200.00 &0 200.00 &0 300.00 60.00 150.00 1200.00 150.00 150.00 4100.00
	List Items Special Nett Items Labour Items	Subtotal Subtotal	8579.30 1795.00 4100.00
		Total	14474.30

Adria Ly. 4/5 29/07/19.

total: 8403.08 4/s: 6.7k.

# LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- . To resurvey before/after spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- . No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

2248120

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	A	dj Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Stat	Status		
Main	04 Oct 2019		04 Oct 2019 11:47 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$6,700 Edit Esti	1	\$6,700.00 View Rpt		Rep	Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case		
	Main	R	eference	CI	aim Detai	ls )	Documer	nts		Show All	
CLAIM S	UBFOLDER DI	TAILS				[Create	d by insurer]				
Insured:	-, Co. Re	g. No.: -									
Main Claimant:	WJ CAR F	RENTAL PTE. LTD	., Co. Reg. No.: 2	201843284H							
Vehicle R	SLF322	4C			Date of Lo		019 16:00 - :59 ths and <b>1</b> Days Fr	om LTA Re	eg Date (M	an Yr)]	
Claim Typ	e: TP / SNI	M19D203485C0	2		Policy/Cov Note No.:	er DMCVSN	DMCVSN19152919000				
Vehicle Ro No. (Insured)	GV2323G				Policy No. (Claimant)	: 5107104	393				
					Excess:	S\$0.00					
Repairer:	Revolution	n Automotive Pt	e Ltd (HQ) 8 Kaki	Bukit Ave 4,	#01-49, P	remier@Kaki	Bukit, 415875 Kak	ki Bukit - T	el:		
Handling Insurer:	China Tai	ping Insurance	(Singapore) Pte. I	Ltd. (HQ) -	Tel: 6389 6	111 [Hand	led by Chong Boo	on Sen]			
Claimant' Insurer:	NTUC Inc	ome Insurance	Co-operative Ltd (	( <b>HQ)</b> - Tel:							
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	256-3561	[Handled b	y ADRIAN L	ING] [Final R	tpt due :	15/10/20	19]	
ASSOCI	ATED MAIL RE	CEIVED					\	/iew All	Compose	Case Mail	
There are	no mail for this	case.									
ALL ASS	OCIATED TAS	SKS <sup>□</sup>				View All	Search Tasks	Create Ne	ew Task	Complete	
Due Da	ate Priority	Type Task	Group Subject	ct Handl	er Ass	igned By	Completed O		eated On	Done	
No result							3p. 3-3-4	-			

#### **Claim Documents**

\*SLF3224C (SNM19D203485C02) [GV2323G] TP WJ CAR RENTAL PTE. LTD. Jul 24 2019 4:00PM [-] Revolution Automotive Pte Ltd

Δse	essment Reports	load Photos Compose New Letter	1 per p	age 🔽	
	Finalized On	VAC (Kaki Bukit)	1 per p	Thumbnail	-
No 1	25/07/19 16:46	Accident Statement	0	Load HTM	
2	31/07/19 12:10	Addendum Sheet	0	Load TIF	
3	31/07/19 12:11	Accident Statement Addm. #1	0	Load HTM	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per p	age 🔻	
No	Finalized On	VAC (Kaki Bukit)		Thumbnail	Print
1	25/07/19 16:44	Accident Photo [Linked Accident Report Documents]	0	Load JPG	V
2	25/07/19 16:44	Accident Photo [Linked Accident Report Documents]	O	Load JPG	V
3	25/07/19 16:44	Driving License [Linked Accident Report Documents]	0	Load JPG	V
4	25/07/19 16:44	Accident Photo [Linked Accident Report Documents]	0	Load JPG	V
5	25/07/19 16:44	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	V
6	25/07/19 16:44	[Linked Accident Report Documents]  Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
7	25/07/19 16:44	[Linked Accident Report Documents]  Accident Photo	6	Load JPG	
8		[Linked Accident Report Documents]  Accident Photo			
	25/07/19 16:44	[Linked Accident Report Documents]  Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	
9 No	25/07/19 16:44 Relabel/Reorder	[Linked Accident Report Documents]  LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	0	Load JPG	☑ Davis
1	04/10/19 11:57	General View	0	Thumbnail	_
2	The second secon		0	Load JPG	V
	04/10/19 11:57	Chassis Number	0	Load JPG	V
3	04/10/19 11:57	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
4	04/10/19 11:57	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	04/10/19 11:57	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>✓</b>
6	04/10/19 11:57	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	04/10/19 11:57	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	04/10/19 11:57	General View	0	Load JPG	$\mathbf{V}$
9	04/10/19 11:57	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	04/10/19 11:57	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
11	04/10/19 11:57	General View	0	Load JPG	V
12	04/10/19 11:57	General View	Ð	Load JPG	V
13	04/10/19 11:57	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	04/10/19 11:57	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
15	04/10/19 11:57	General View	0	Load JPG	V
16	04/10/19 11:57	General View	0	Load JPG	V
17	04/10/19 11:57	General View	0	Load JPG	V
18	04/10/19 11:57	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>∀</b>
19	04/10/19 11:57	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>∀</b>
					-
20	04/10/19 11:57	General View	0	Load JPG	
21	04/10/19 11:57	General View	0	Load JPG	V
22	04/10/19 11:57	General View	0	Load JPG	V
23	04/10/19 11:57	General View	0	Load JPG	✓
24	04/10/19 11:57	General View	0	Load JPG	✓
	04/10/19 11:57	General View	0	Load JPG	V

Ass	essment Reports		1 per p		☑
No	Finalized On	VAC (Kaki Bukit)	0	Thumbnail Load JPG	-
26	04/10/19 11:57	General View			V
27	04/10/19 11:57	General View	0	Load JPG	V
28	04/10/19 11:57	General View	0	Load JPG	✓
29	04/10/19 11:57	General View	0	Load JPG	✓
30	04/10/19 11:57	General View	0	Load JPG	V
31	04/10/19 11:57	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>✓</b>
32	04/10/19 11:57	General View	0	Load JPG	$\overline{\mathbf{V}}$
33	04/10/19 11:58	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	$\overline{\mathbf{V}}$
34	04/10/19 11:58	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	$\overline{\mathbf{Z}}$
35	04/10/19 11:58	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	~
36	04/10/19 11:58	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
37	04/10/19 11:58	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
38	04/10/19 11:58	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
		Para San Carlo Car	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
39	04/10/19 11:58	Reinspection Photo		Load JPG	-
40	04/10/19 11:58	Reinspection Photo	0		
41	04/10/19 11:58	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
42	04/10/19 11:58	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
43	04/10/19 11:58	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
44	04/10/19 11:58	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
45	04/10/19 11:58	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	✓
46	04/10/19 11:58	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	₹
47	04/10/19 11:58	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	$\overline{\mathbf{V}}$
48	04/10/19 11:58	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	$\overline{\mathbf{V}}$
49	04/10/19 11:58	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
50	04/10/19 11:58	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
51	04/10/19 11:58	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
52	04/10/19 11:58	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
53	04/10/19 11:58	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
54	04/10/19 11:58	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
55	04/10/19 11:58	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
			0		-
56	04/10/19 11:58	Reinspection Photo		Load JPG	V
57	04/10/19 11:58	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
58	04/10/19 11:58	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
59	04/10/19 11:58	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
60	04/10/19 11:58	Reinspection Photo	•	Load JPG	$\mathbf{Z}$
61	04/10/19 11:58	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	$\overline{\mathbf{A}}$
62	04/10/19 11:58	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
63	04/10/19 11:58	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	$\overline{\mathbf{V}}$
64	04/10/19 11:58	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
65	04/10/19 11:58	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
66	04/10/19 11:58	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
67	04/10/19 11:58	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
68	04/10/19 11:58	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
69	04/10/19 11:58	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
70	04/10/19 11:58	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
71	04/10/19 11:58	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	<b>∀</b>
72	04/10/19 11:58				-
		Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	
73	04/10/19 11:58	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	
74	04/10/19 11:58	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
75	04/10/19 11:58	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
76	04/10/19 11:58	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
77	04/10/19 11:58	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
78	04/10/19 11:58	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
79	04/10/19 11:58	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
	04/10/19 11:58	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V

Ass	essment Reports		1 per page		
No	Finalized On	VAC (Kaki Bukit)		Thumbnail	Print
	umentation		1 per p	oage 🗸	V
No	Finalized On	VAC (Kaki Bukit)		Thumbnail	Print
1	25/07/19 16:45	Accident Sketch Plan [Linked Accident Report Documents]	0	Load TIF	
2	25/07/19 16:45	Accident Sketch Plan [Linked Accident Report Documents]	0	Load TIF	

# **Linked Accident Report Documents**

			View in Brow	vser 🗸
Ass	essment Reports		1 per page	
No	Finalized On	VAC (Kaki Bukit)	Thumbna	Print
1	25/07/19 16:46	Accident Statement	Load HTM	
2	31/07/19 12:10	Addendum Sheet	1 Load TIF	
3	31/07/19 12:11	Accident Statement Addm. #1	1 Load HTM	
Pho	tos/Images		3 per page	
No	Finalized On	VAC (Kaki Bukit)	Thumbna	l Print
1	25/07/19 16:44	Accident Photo	Load JPG	$\mathbf{Z}$
2	25/07/19 16:44	Accident Photo	1 Load JPG	V
3	25/07/19 16:44	Driving License	1 Load JPG	$\mathbf{V}$
4	25/07/19 16:44	Accident Photo	■ Load JPG	$\overline{\mathbf{V}}$
5	25/07/19 16:44	Accident Photo	■ Load JPG	$\mathbf{V}$
6	25/07/19 16:44	Accident Photo	1 Load JPG	$\mathbf{Z}$
7	25/07/19 16:44	Accident Photo	1 Load JPG	$\overline{\mathbf{Z}}$
8	25/07/19 16:44	Accident Photo	1 Load JPG	$\overline{\mathbf{Z}}$
9	25/07/19 16:44	Accident Photo	1 Load JPG	V
Doc	umentation		1 per page	
No	Finalized On	VAC (Kaki Bukit)	Thumbna	l Print
1	25/07/19 16:45	Accident Sketch Plan	Load TIF	
2	25/07/19 16:45	Accident Sketch Plan	Load TIF	

### **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.			
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)			
			-
			~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.			

### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CS/CTI19013261/AQD3E2

Date:

16/10/2019

REFERENCE

China Taiping Insurance Handling Insurer:

(Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

DMCVSN19152919000

Claimant Vehicle No:

SLF3224C

Insured Vehicle No:

GV2323G

Date of Loss:

24/07/2019

Nature of Claim: TP

Claim No:

SNM19D203485C02

**DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE** 

Reg No:

**SLF3224C** 

Make & Model:

HONDA VEZEL, 1.5 (A) 23/08/2016 (Man. Year: 2016) Engine No:

L15B4033509

Reg. Date: Colour:

Black

Chassis No: Odometer:

RU11113504 168185 km

**Engine Capacity:** 

1496 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): CONDITION OF TYRES

Yes Engine Modification:

No

215/60 R16

Front Tyre Size: Front Left Side:

215/60 R16 Achilles 6 mm Rear Tyre Size: Rear Left Side:

Achilles 6 mm

Front Right Side:

Achilles 6 mm

Rear Right Side:

Achilles 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIM	S	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		18,431.20	6,303.08	12,128.12	65.80
Miscellaneous Item	ns	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		4,050.00	2,160.00	1,890.00	46.67
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	22,481.20	8,463.08	14,018.12	62.35
	Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		6,700.00		
	Nett Amount (S\$)	22,481.20	6,700.00	15,781.20	70.20

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

04/10/2019

Date Inspected:

29/07/2019 Inspected At:

Revolution Automotive Pte Ltd (HQ)

8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, #01-49, Premier@Kaki Bukit Singapore 415875

Estimated Period of Repair:

6.0 days

Adjuster: ADRIAN LING Manager: SHIAU CHAN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

### **REPAIR DETAILS**

Referen	ce	
Part Source:	: MRM-SG	Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 16 Oct 2019)
Parts:	M1-SUV	HONDA VEZEL 1.5 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)
Labour:	Repairer's	(Price-denominated Standard List)
Print Code:	(Unsubmitted, r	no print-code for SLF3224C)
Validity:	These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, runumbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page	
Further Info	: Items/values no	t in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

# Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*REAR BUMPER	Deformed	890.00 F	*890.00 FL
2	1		*REAR BUMPER RETAINER (LH)	Necessary	45.00 F	*45.00 FL
3	1		*REAR BUMPER RETAINER (RH)	Necessary	45.00 F	*45.00 FL
4	1		*REAR CORNER BUMPER (LH)	Deformed	280.00 F	*195.00 FL
5	1		*REAR CORNER BUMPER (RH)	Deformed	280.00 F	*195.00 FL
6	1		*REAR BUMPER BRACKET (LH)	Not Necessary	30.00 F	*-FL
7	1		*REAR BUMPER BRACKET (RH)	Not Necessary	30.00 F	*-FL
8	1		*REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR (LH)	Not Necessary	169.00 F	*-FL
9	1		*REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR (RH)	Cracked	169.00 F	*169.00 FL
10	1		*REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER	Torn	212.70 F	*212.70 FL
11	1		*SMART BUZZLE	Cracked	115.00 F	*115.00 FL
12	1		*TAILGATE	Dented	1,095.30 F	*1,095.30 FL
13	1		*TAILGATE EMBLEM - LOGO	Not Necessary	65.00 F	*-FL
14	1		*TAILGATE EMBLEM - VEZEL	Necessary	70.20 F	*70.20 FL
15	1		*TAILGATE LAMP (LH)	Cut	298.40 F	*298.40 FL
16	1		*TAILGATE LAMP (RH)	Cut	298.40 F	*298.40 FL
17	1		*TAILGATE DAMPER (LH)	Not Necessary	310.20 F	*-FL
18	1		*TAILGATE DAMPER (RH)	Not Necessary	310.20 F	*-FL
19	1		*TAILGATE HINGE (LH)	Not Necessary	89.50 F	*-FL
20	1		*TAILGATE HINGE (RH)	Not Necessary	89.50 F	*-FL
21	1		*TAILGATE TOP SPOILER	Not Necessary	492.00 F	*-FL
22	1		*THIRD BRAKE LAMP	Not Necessary	220.00 F	*-FL
23	1		*LICENSE LAMP GARNISH	Not Necessary	175.00 F	*-FL
24	1		*LICENSE LAMP (LH)	Not Necessary	110.00 F	*-FL
25	1		*LICENSE LAMP (RH)	Not Necessary	110.00 F	*-FL
26	1		*REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING	Necessary	182.00 F	*182.00 FL
27	1		*TAILGATE WIPER MOTOR	Not Necessary	294.00 F	*-FL
28	1		*TAILGATE WIPER ARM	Not Necessary	120.00 F	*-FL
29	1		*TAILGATE RUBBER BEADING	Cut	175.20 F	*175.20 FL
30	1		*TAILGATE INNER TRIM BOARD	Cracked	296.30 F	*296.30 FL
31	1		*TAILGATE INNER SIDE GARNISH (LH)	Not Necessary	214.00 F	*-FL
32	1		*TAILGATE INNER SIDE GARNISH (RH)	Not Necessary	214.00 F	*-FL
33	1		*TAILGATE INNER TOP GARNISH	Not Necessary	132.00 F	*-FL
34	1		*TAILGATE LOCK	Damaged	237.50 F	*237.50 FL
35	1		*TAILGATE LOCK SWITCH	Not Necessary	260.00 F	*-FL
36	1		*TAILGATE LOCK CATCH	Not Necessary	100.00 F	*- FL
37	1		*TAILGATE INNER PULLER HANDLE	Not Necessary	210.00 F	*-FL
38	1		*TAIL LAMP (LH)	Cut	832.00 F	*485.00 FL
39	1		*TAIL LAMP (RH)	Cut	832.00 F	*485.00 FL
40	1		*TAIL LAMP INNER PANEL (LH)	Repair	168.00 F	*- FL
41	1		*TAIL LAMP INNER PANEL (RH)	Repair	168.00 F	*-FL
42	1		*REAR FENDER ARCH GARNISH (RH)	Not Necessary	192.10 F	*-FL
43	1		*REAR FENDER ARCH GARNISH (LH)	Not Necessary	192.10 F	*-FL
			Report was unsubmitted during	g this print-out.		

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=... 16/10/2019

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
44	1		*END PANEL	Dented	599.00 F	*599.00 FL
45	1		*END PANEL TOP GARNISH	Cracked	139.30 F	*139.30 FL
46	1		*REAR FENDER INNER TRIM (LH)	Not Necessary	214.00 F	*- FL
47	1		*REAR FENDER INNER TRIM (RH)	Deformed	214.00 F	*214.00 FL
48	1		*REAR FLOOR PANEL	Not Necessary	2,210.00 F	*-FL
49	1		*REAR FLOOR PANEL TRAY	Cracked	327.30 F	*327.30 FL
50	1		*REAR FLOOR PANEL TOP BOARD	Not Necessary	513.00 F	*- FL
51	1		*REAR EXHAUST MUFFLER	Bent	979.00 F	*528.00 FL
52	1		*REAR EXHAUST HEAT SHIELD	Not Necessary	192.00 F	*-FL
53	1		*TAILGATE WIRE HARNESS	Not Necessary	380.00 F	*-FL
54	1		*SET REVERSE SENSOR	Damaged	250.00 FS	*200.00 FS
55	1		*REVERSE CAMERA	Not Necessary	550.00 FS	*-FS
56	1		*SET REAR BUMPER CLIP	Necessary	50.00 FS	*30.00 FS
57	1		*SET TAIL LAMP CLIP	Necessary	40.00 FS	*20.00 FS
58	1		*REAR NUMBER PLATE & CASING	Bent	45.00 FS	*45.00 FS
59	1		*SET REAR FENDER COWLING CLIP (LH)	Not Necessary	40.00 FS	*-FS
60	1		*SET REAR FENDER COWLING CLIP (RH)	Not Necessary	40.00 FS	*-FS
61	1		*SET END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIP	Necessary	30.00 FS	*10.00 FS
62	1		*SET TAILGATE INNER TRIM BOARD CLIP	Necessary	40.00 FS	*30.00 FS
63	1		*SET REAR FENDER INNER TRIM CLIP (LH)	Not Necessary	40.00 FS	*-FS
64	1		*SET REAR FENDER INNER TRIM CLIP (RH)	Necessary	40.00 FS	*30.00 FS
65	1		*REAR WINDSCREEN TINTED	Not Necessary	200.00 FS	*-FS
66	1		*REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT	Necessary	50.00 FS	*50.00 FS
67	1		*DECAL	Not Necessary	30.00 FS	*-FS
68	1		*END PANEL SEALANT	Necessary	50.00 FS	*50.00 FS
69	1		*REAR FLOOR PANEL SEALANT	Not Necessary	50.00 FS	*-FS
70	1		*REAR FLOOR PANEL INSULATOR MATT	Not Necessary	250.00 FS	*-FS
71	1		*SUNDRIES	Not Necessary	50.00 FS	*-FS
F=Fra	anchise	part. S=Spc	Nett. L=ListItemDisc.			
				Sub Total (S\$)	18,431.20	7,762.60
	<ul> <li>List Item Discount on L Items 0.00/20.00% (S\$)</li> </ul>			0.00/20.00% (S\$)	0.00	1,459.52
				Total Parts (S\$)	18,431.20	6,303.08

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

### Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

### Recommended Labour

Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
our Items			
TO R&R REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR	New	80.00	50.00
TO CHECK WIRING & LIGHTING SYSTEM	New	80.00	30.00
TO SUPPLY / PUTTY ON PARTS REPLACED	New	80.00	60.00
TO R&R REAR WINDSCREEN	New	200.00	120.00
TO R&R TAILGATE MECHANISM	New	200.00	80.00
TO R&R REAR TRIMS, GARNISH & SEAT	New	200.00	80.00
TO R&R FUEL TANK TO CUT & WELD	New	300.00	0.00
TO R&R REAR EXHAUST ASSY	New	150.00	80.00
TO REPAIR, REPLACE & REALIGN DAMAGED AREAS	New	1,200.00	800.00
TO SPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED AREAS	New	1,200.00	800.00
TO PERFORM WATER SEEPAGE TEST AFTER REPAIR	New	150.00	0.00
TO CAR WASH & POLISHING VEHICLE AFTER REPAIR	New	150.00	0.00
TO PERFORM ANTI-RUST TREATMENT ON AFFECTED AREAS	New	60.00	60.00
Gross Labor	ur Cost (S\$)	4,050.00	2,160.00
	TO R&R REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR TO CHECK WIRING & LIGHTING SYSTEM TO SUPPLY / PUTTY ON PARTS REPLACED TO R&R REAR WINDSCREEN TO R&R TAILGATE MECHANISM TO R&R REAR TRIMS, GARNISH & SEAT TO R&R FUEL TANK TO CUT & WELD TO R&R REAR EXHAUST ASSY TO REPAIR, REPLACE & REALIGN DAMAGED AREAS TO SPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED AREAS TO PERFORM WATER SEEPAGE TEST AFTER REPAIR TO CAR WASH & POLISHING VEHICLE AFTER REPAIR TO PERFORM ANTI-RUST TREATMENT ON AFFECTED AREAS	TO R&R REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR New TO CHECK WIRING & LIGHTING SYSTEM New TO SUPPLY / PUTTY ON PARTS REPLACED New TO R&R REAR WINDSCREEN New TO R&R TAILGATE MECHANISM New TO R&R REAR TRIMS, GARNISH & SEAT New TO R&R FUEL TANK TO CUT & WELD New TO R&R REAR EXHAUST ASSY New TO REPAIR, REPLACE & REALIGN DAMAGED AREAS New TO SPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED AREAS New TO PERFORM WATER SEEPAGE TEST AFTER REPAIR New TO CAR WASH & POLISHING VEHICLE AFTER REPAIR New TO PERFORM ANTI-RUST TREATMENT ON AFFECTED New	TO R&R REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR New 80.00 TO CHECK WIRING & LIGHTING SYSTEM New 80.00 TO SUPPLY / PUTTY ON PARTS REPLACED New 200.00 TO R&R REAR WINDSCREEN New 200.00 TO R&R TAILGATE MECHANISM New 200.00 TO R&R REAR TRIMS, GARNISH & SEAT New 200.00 TO R&R FUEL TANK TO CUT & WELD New 150.00 TO R&R REAR EXHAUST ASSY New 1,200.00 TO REPAIR, REPLACE & REALIGN DAMAGED AREAS New 1,200.00 TO SPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED AREAS New 1,200.00 TO PERFORM WATER SEEPAGE TEST AFTER REPAIR New 150.00 TO CAR WASH & POLISHING VEHICLE AFTER REPAIR New 60.00  TO PERFORM ANTI-RUST TREATMENT ON AFFECTED New 60.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >